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STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

2nd Session of the 44th Legislature (1994) 

SENATE BILL NO. 1083 By: Mickle 

 

 

 

 

 

AS INTRODUCED 

An Act relating to civil procedure; amending 12 O.S. 

1991, Section 110, which relates to the Uniform 

Statute of Limitation on Foreign Claims Act; adding 

statutory reference; and providing an effective 

date. 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     12 O.S. 1991, Section 110, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 110.  Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 1 109 of 

this act title, in the case of such an injury to property or the 

person or such an injury causing wrongful death, which injury 

occurred during the fifth year after such substantial completion, an 

action in tort to recover damages for such an injury or wrongful 

death may be brought within two (2) years after the date on which 

such injury occurred (irrespective of the date of death) but in no 

event may such an action be brought more than seven (7) years after 

the substantial completion of construction of such an improvement.  

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective September 1, 1994. 
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